its associated accessories for the  above battery 
set at KGTPS under Open Tender Two Part System. 

3) Method of Tender e-Tender- Two Part under Open Tender System 
(Part-I-Techno - Commercial bid and Part-II-Price bid) 

4) (a) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) EMD Amount: Rs.47,250/-(Rupees Forty Seven 
Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) to be 
remitted in to theaccount displayed in the e-portal. 
(i) All the payments for EMD will be carried out only 
through online payment mode. 
(ii) The EMD amount should be the exact amount and 
no excess or less amount should be transferred through

[...]

If the due date for opening the tenders happens to be declared holiday, then 

TheTenderwillbeopenedonthenextworkingday,forwhichnoprior  

intimation will be given. 

SECTION – I 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

1.0 Tenderer should pay the specified amount towards Earnest Money Deposit as 
follows: Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.47,250/-(Rupees Forty Seven  
Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) to be paid through online payment 
Gateway mode. Scanned copy of the E-receipt duly reflecting the EMD Transaction 
shall be uploaded. 

2.0 a(i) The online payment Gateway has been enabled for TNPGCL in TN Tenders portal 

(www.tntenders.gov.in).

[...]

TANGEDCO / TANTRANSCO / TNGECL (formerly TANGEDCO) then the bidder shall 
furnish copy of such purchase order and necessary performance certificate will be obtained 
by the Tender inviting authority. 

3. The Annual Turnover of the bidder should be more than  Rs. 13,13,000/- (Rupees 

Thirteen  Lakh and Thirteen Thousand only)  in any  one  of  the  following three 
financial  years  viz; 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25. The bidder shall furnish either the 
Annual Turn Over Certificate for above 3 years or Annual statement of Accounts (i.e.) 
Profit & Loss Accounts and Balance Sheet for the above 3 years certified  by a  practicing

[...]

TANGEDCO / TANTRANSCO / TNGECL 
(formerly TANGEDCO) then the bidder shall 
furnish copy of such purchase order and necessary 
performance certificate will be obtained by the 
Tender inviting authority. 

3.The Annual Turnover of the bidder should be more 

than  Rs. 13,13,000/- (Rupees Thirteen  Lakh and 

Thirteen Thousand only)  in any  one  of  the  following 

three financial  years  viz; 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-

25. The bidder shall furnish either the Annual Turn 

Over Certificate for above 3 years or Annual statement 

of Accounts (i.e.) Profit & Loss Accounts and Balance